
 

 ProMine - List of Beneficiaries 
 

N:o Beneficiary name Short name Type Country Contact name Contact email 
1 GEOLOGIAN TUTKIMUSKESKUS GTK RES FI Juha Kaija juha.kaija@gtk.fi 
2 BOLIDEN MINERAL AB BOLIDEN IND SE Hans Årebäck hans.areback@boliden.com 
3 KGHM CUPRUM SP ZOO CENTRUM 

BADAWCZO-ROZWOJOWE 
CUPRUM IND PL Wojciech Mizera wmizera@cuprum.wroc.pl 

4 AGC MINAS DE PORTUGAL AGCMP IND PT Jose Mario Castelo 
Branco 

JMC.Branco@lundinmining.com 

5 HELLAS GOLD HG IND GR Emmy Gazea emmy.gazea@gr.eldoradogold.com 
6 PYHÄSALMI MINE OY PMO IND FI Timo Mäki timo.maki@pyhasalmi.com 
7 OY KESKUSLABORATORIO - 

CENTRALLABORATORIUM AB 
KCL RES FI - - 

8 CALDURAN KALKZANDSTEEN BV CALDURAN IND NL Frank Tijhaar f.tijhaar@crhstructural.nl 
9 WOLA CHEMISCH-TECHNISCHE 

ERZEUGNISSE GMBH 
WOLA SME DE Johannes Jähnert kontakte@wola.de 

10 KGHM ECOREN S.A. ECOREN IND PL Wojciech Satora w.satora@ecoren.pl 
11 SELOR EEIG SELOR SME NL James Baker selor@telfort.nl 
12 KEMAKTA KONSULT AB KEMAKTA SME SE Bertil Grundfelt bertil@kemakta.se 
13 INTEGRATED RESOURCES 

MANAGEMENT (IRM) COMPANY 
LIMITED 

IRMCo SME MT Anna Spiteri irmco@keyworld.net 

14 G.E.O.S. INGENIEURGESELLSCHAFT 
MBH 

GEOS SME DE Susan Reichel s.reichel@geosfreiberg.de 

15 INSTYTUT METALI NIEZELAZNYCH IMN RES PL Witold Kurylak witoldk@imn.gliwice.pl 
16 BUREAU DE RECHERCHES 

GEOLOGIQUES ET MINIERES 
BRGM RES FR Patrick d´Hugues p.dhugues@brgm.fr 

17 INSTITUTO GEOLÓGICO Y MINERO DE 
ESPAÑA 

IGME ES RES ES Santiago Martin 
Alfageme 

s.martin@igme.es 
 

18 ETHNIKO KENTRO VIOSIMIS KAI 
AEIFOROU ANAPTYXIS 

IGME GR RES GR Christos Christidis christidisc@hotmail.com 

19 LABORATÓRIO NACIONAL DE ENERGIA 
E GEOLOGIA I.P. 

LNEG RES PT Carlos Inverno carlos.inverno@lneg.pt 

20 TEKNOLOGIAN TUTKIMUSKESKUS VTT RES FI Eija Kenttä eija.kentta@vtt.fi 
21 LULEA TEKNISKA UNIVERSITET LTU HES SE Pär Weihed par.weihed@ltu.se 
22 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT  

EINDHOVEN 
TUE HES NL Jos Brouwers jos.brouwers@tue.nl 

23 UNIVERSITÉ DE LORRAINE UL HES FR Jean-Jacques 
Royer 

royer@gocad.org 

24 THE UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK UNI WAR HES GB Paul Norris P.R.Norris@warwick.ac.uk 
25 BANGOR UNIVERSITY BANGOR HES GB Barrie Johnson d.b.johnson@bangor.ac.uk 
26 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET 

BERGAKADEMIE FREIBERG 
TU BAF HES DE Helmut Schaeben schaeben@geo.tu-freiberg.de 

27 KWH-MIRKA MIRKA IND FI Mats Sundell mats.sundell@mirka.com 
28. ELLINIKI LEFKOLITHI ANONYMOS 

METALLEFTIKI VIOMIHANIKI 
NAFTILIAKI KAI EMPORIKI ETERIA 
(GRECIAN MAGNESITE) 

GM IND GR Theofilos 
Zampetakis 

grecmagn@otenet.gr 

29. MILTON ROY MIXING S.A MRM IND FR Frederic Savreux frederic.savreux@miltonroymixing.com 
30 L’AIR LIQUIDE S.A. AL IND FR Naanaa Slim slim.naanaa@airliquide.com 
31 KIJLSTRA BETONMORTEL B.V. KB IND NL Jan Veenstra j.veenstra@kijlstrabetonmortel.nl 

 


